
Ward Tier DCPS School Information

Grade 

Level Principal Information Clinician Information

Aiton Elementary School Mrs. Suzette Huggins (Interim) Ms. Doree Powell

533 48th Place, NE Suzette.Huggins@dc.gov Social Worker

Washington,  DC  20019 Child Associate:  Kim Simms

Main #:  202 671-6060 Cell: 443-455-0497 DBHCell:  202 527-2051

Fax #: 202  724-4630 Email: Kim.Simms3@yahoo.com Email:  Doree.Powell@dc.gov

Amidon-Bowen Elementary School Ms. Izabela Miller Ms. Dorothy Schug

401 I Street, SW Izabela.Miller@dc.gov Social Worker

Washington,  DC  20024

Main #:  202 724-4867 DBHCell:  202 841-7927

Fax #: 202 724-4868 Email:  Dorothy.Schug@dc.gov

Beers Elementary School Ms. Gwendolyn Payton Mrs. Sharon Hardy

3600 Alabama Avenue, S.E. Gwendolyn.Payton@dc.gov Social Worker

Washington,  DC  20020 Child Associate: Yvonne Trent-Hunter

Main #:  202 939-4800 Cell: 202 710-6984 DBHCell:  202 821-5452

Fax #: 202 645-3225 Email: Hunterymhun@aol.com Email:  Sharon.Hardy@dc.gov

Browne Education Campus Mr. Andre Samuels Mr. Jeffrey Woods

850 26th Street, NE andre.samuels@dc.gov Mental Health Specialist

Washington, DC  20002 Child Associate:  Crystal Davis

Main #:  202 671-6210 Cell: 202 658-1422 DBHCell:  202 365-5875

Fax #:  202 724-1530 Email:  Crystal.Davis4@yahoo.com Email:  Jeffrey.Woods@dc.gov

Cardozo Education Campus Ms. Tanya Roane Dr. George Young

1200 Clifton Street, N.W. Tanya.Roane@dc.gov Clinical Psychologist

Washington, DC  20009 Mr. Sah Brown

Main #:  202 673-7385 Sah.Brown@dc.gov Cell: 202 528-6630

Fax #:  202 673-2232 Email: George.Young4@dc.gov

Cardozo Senior High School Ms. Tanya Roane Dr. Ebony Dennis Mundy

1200 Clifton Street, N.W. Tanya.Roane@dc.gov Clinical Psychologist

Washington, DC  20009

Main #:  202 673-7385 DBHCell:  202 731-7090

Fax #:  202 673-2232 Email:  Ebony.Dennis-Mundy@dc.gov

Columbia Heights Education Campus (Bell) Ms. Maria Tukeva Mrs. Ana Maria Hakim

3101 16th Street, N.W. Maria.Tukeva@dc.gov Mental Health Specialist

Washington, DC  20010

Main #:  202 939-7700 DBHCell:  202 997-4500

Fax #:  202 576-9147 Email:  Ana.Hakim@dc.gov
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Columbia Heights Education Campus 

(Lincoln) Ms. Maria Tukeva Mr. Luis Morales

3101 16th Street, N.W. Maria.Tukeva@dc.gov Social Worker

Washington, DC  20010

Main #:  202 939-7700 DBHCell:  202 494-8489

Fax #:  202 576-9147 Email:  Luis.Morales3@dc.gov

Coolidge High School Mr. Richard Lawrence Ms. Ruth Gichangah

6315 5th Street, NW Richard.Lawrence@dc.gov Social Worker

Washington, DC  20011

Main #:  202 671-6080 DBHCell:  202 590-0169

Fax #:  202 576-3147 Email:  Ruth.Gichangah@dc.gov

Eliot-Hine Middle School Ms. Tynika Young Mrs. Lauren Groves Kraemer

1830 Constitution Avenue, N.E. Tynika.Young@dc.gov Social Worker

Washington, DC  20002

Main #:  202 939-5380 DBHCell:  202 329-8637

Fax #:  202 698-0808 Email:  Lauren.Groves@dc.gov

Garfield Elementary School Mr. Kennard Branch Ms. Nicole Denny

2435 Alabama Ave, SE Kennard.Branch@dc.gov Social Worker

Washington, DC  20020 Child Associate:  Deborah Hughes

Main #:  202 671-6140 Cell: 202 271-3879 DBHCell:  202 329-1132

8 1 DCPS Fax#:  202 698-1614 PK3-5th Email:  Ladytoy711@verizon.net Email:  Nicole.Denny@dc.gov

Garrison Elementary School Mr. Collin Hill Ms. Rosenny Fenton

1200 S Street, N.W. Collin.Hill@dc.gov Social Worker

Washington, DC  20009 Child Associate:  Kim Simms

Main #:  202 673-7263 Cell: 443-455-0497 DBHCell:  202 253-3784

Fax #:  202 673-6828 Email: Kim.Simms3@yahoo.com Email: Rosenny.Fenton@dc.gov

Harris, C.W. Elementary School Mr. Ron Lopes (Interim) Mrs. Sharon Hardy

301 53rd Street, S.E. Ron.Lopes@dc.gov Social Worker

Washington, DC  20019 Child Associate:  Mary Dotson

Main #:  202 645-3188 Cell: 202 535-9484 DBHCell:  202 821-5452

Fax #:  202 645-3190 Email:  Mary.Dotson44@yahoo.com Email:  Sharon.Hardy@dc.gov

Hart Middle School Mr. Billy Kearney Ms. Monica Hammock

601 Mississippi Avenue, S.E. Billy.Kearney@dc.gov Social Worker

Washington, DC  20032

Main #:  202 671-6426 DBHCell:  202 380-7400

Fax #:  202 645-3426 Email:  Monica.Hammock@dc.gov

2

2

8

7

1

DCPS16

2

6th-8th

PK3-5th

PS-5th

DCPS

6th-8th

DCPS

6th-8th

DCPS

DCPS

4 1 DCPS 9th-12th

1 1

SMHP  SY 13-14 LISTING 2 2/7/2014

mailto:Maria.Tukeva@dc.gov
mailto:Richard.Lawrence@dc.gov
mailto:Tynika.Young@dc.gov
mailto:Kennard.Branch@dc.gov
mailto:Collin.Hill@dc.gov
mailto:Ron.Lopes@dc.gov
mailto:Billy.Kearney@dc.gov


Ward Tier DCPS School Information

Grade 

Level Principal Information Clinician Information

Hendley Elementary School Mr. Sean Davis Ms. Naomi Edwards

425 Chesapeake Street, S.E. Sean.Davis@dc.gov Social Worker

Washington, DC  20032

Main #:  202 645-3450 DBHCell:  202 841-0401

8 1 DCPS Fax #:  202 645-7098 PK3-5th Email:  Naomi.Edwards@dc.gov

Houston Elementary School Mr. Rembert Seaward (interim) Mrs. Tiffany Leatherberry

1100 50th Place, N.E. Rembert.Seaward@dc.gov Mental Health Specialist

Washington, DC  20019 Child Associate:  Charity Thompson

Main #:  202 671-6170 Cell: 202 365-3226 DBHCell:  202 365-5869

Fax #:  202 724-4625 Email: tthomcat85@aol.com Email:  Tiffany.Leatherberry@dc.gov

Jefferson Middle School Academy Ms. Natalie Gordon Ms. Lakeasha Hart-Tribue

801 7th St, S.W. Natalie.Gordon@dc.gov Social Worker

Washington, DC  20024

Main #:  202 729-3270 DBHCell:  202 821-9386

6 1 DCPS Fax #:  202-724-2459 6th-8th Email:  Lakeasha.Hart@dc.gov

Johnson Middle School Ms. Carol Campbell-Fullard Ms. Karra Hancock

1400 Bruce Place, S.E. Carol.Campbell-Fullard@dc.gov Social Worker

Washington, DC  20020

Main #:  202 939-3140 DBHCell:  202 815-0125

Fax #:  202 645-5882 Email:   Karra.Hancock4@dc.gov 

Kelly Miller Middle School Mr. Abdullah Zaki Ms. Ruth Moss

301 49th Street, N.E. Abdullah.Zaki@dc.gov Social Worker

Washington, DC  20019

Main #:  202 388-6870 DBHCell:  202 329-9178

Fax #:  202 727-8330 Email: ruth.moss@dc.gov

Ketcham Elementary School Ms. Maisha Riddlesprigger Ms. Janice Jackson

1919 15th Street, S.E. Maisha.Riddlesprigger@dc.gov Social Worker

Washington, DC  20020 Child Associate:  Wanda Dixon

Main #:  202 698-1122 Cell:  202 304-3494 DBHCell:  202 744-1849

Fax #:  202 698-1113 Email:  Wanda21ee10@yahoo.com Email:  Janice.Jackson@dc.gov

King Elementary School Mr. Asa Daniels Vacant

3200 6th Street, SE Asa.Daniels@dc.gov Social Worker

Washington, DC  20032 Child Associate:  Sandra Randolph

Main #:  202 939-4900 Cell: 202-907-5807 DBHCell:  202 

Fax #:  202 645-7308 Email: mssandrarandolph@yahoo.com Email:  

Kramer Middle School Mr. Kwame.Simmons Ms. Vita Noble

1700 Q Street, S.E. Kwame.Simmons@dc.gov Social Worker

Washington, DC  20020

Main #:  202 939-3150 DBHCell:  202 841-7105

Fax #:  202 698-1171 Email:  Vita.Noble@dc.gov
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Langley Education Campus Ms. Charlotte Spann Mrs. Avise Watts Pollard

101 T Street, N.E. Charlotte.Spann@dc.gov Mental Health Specialist

Washington, DC  20002 Child Associate:  Anthony McCree

Main #: 202 724-4223 Cell:  202 422-3351 Cell:  202 391-5825 

Fax #: 202 576-7365 Email:  amccree2nd@yahoo.com Email: Avise.Pollard@dc.gov

LaSalle-Backus Education Campus Ms. Deborah Ann Cox Vacant

501 Riggs Road, N.E. Deborah.Cox@dc.gov

Washington, DC  20011 Child Associate:  Deborah Hughes

Main #:  202 671-6340 Cell: 202 271-3879 DBHCell:  202 

Fax #:  202 541-3859 Email:  Ladytoy711@verizon.net Email:  

Mckinley Technology High School Ms. Mary Louise Jones Mrs. Natalie Bloodworth

151 T St, NE Louise.Jones@dc.gov Social Worker

Washington, DC  20002

Main #:  202 281-3950 DBHCell:  202 536-9569

5 1 DCPS Fax #:  202 576-6279 9th-12th Natalie.Bloodworth@dc.gov

Miner Elementary School Dr. Anne Evans (Interim) Ms. J. Marie Garrett

601 15th Street, N.E. Anne.Evans@dc.gov Social Worker

Washington, DC  20002 Child Associate:  Crystal Davis

Main #:  202 397-3960 Cell: 202 658-1422 DBHCell:  202 590-0191

Fax #:  202 724-4957 Email:  Crystal.Davis4@yahoo.com Email:  Jessica.Garrett@dc.gov

Moten Elementary School Ms. Mireille Lopez Humes Ms. Orisia Bass

1565 Morris Road, S.E. Mireille.Lopez@dc.gov Social Worker

Washington, DC  20020 Child Associate:  Wanda Dixon

Main #:  202 698-1111 Cell:  202 304-3494 DBHCell: 202 329-5754

Fax #:  202 698-1112 Email:  Wanda21ee10@yahoo.com Email: Orisia.Bass@dc.gov

Noyes Education Campus Mr. Winston Cox Ms. Njideka White

2725 10th Street, N.E. Winston.Cox@dc.gov Social Worker

Washington, DC  20018 Child Associate:  Lakeysha Rose

Main #:  202 281-2580 Cell: 202 294-9421 DBHCell: 202 465-5525

Fax #:  202 576-7397 Email: Lrose_westlink@hotmail.com Email: Njideka.White@dc.gov

Orr Elementary School Ms. Niyeka Wilson Dr. Andrea Fisher

2200 Minnesota Avenue, SE Niyeka.Wilson@dc.gov Clinical Psychologist

Washington, DC  20020

Main #:  202 671-6240 DBHCell:   202 465-5523

Fax #:  202 645-3292 Email:  Andrea.Fisher@dc.gov

Payne Elementary School Ms. Vielka Scott-Marcus Ms. JoEtta Thomas

1445 C Street, S.E. Vielka.Scott@dc.gov Social Worker

Washington, DC  20003 Child Associate: Yvonne Trent-Hunter

Main #:  202 698-3262 Cell: 202 710-6984 DBHCell:   202 441-7835

Fax #:  202 698-3263 Email: Hunterymhun@aol.com Email:  Joetta.Thomas@dc.gov
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Simon Elementary School Dr. Adelaide Flamer Mrs. Tiffany Leatherberry

401 Mississippi Ave, S.E. Adelaide.Flamer@dc.gov Mental Health Specialist

Washington, DC  20032 Child Associate:  Sandra Randolph

Main #:  202 645-3360 Cell: 202-907-5807 DBHCell: 202 365-5869

Fax #: 202 645-3359 Email: mssandrarandolph@yahoo.com Email: Tiffany.Leatherberry@dc.gov

Sousa Middle School Mr. Clarence Humes Mr. Andre Edwards

3650 Ely Place, S.E. Clarence.Humes@dc.gov Social Worker

Washington, DC  20019

Main #:  202 729-3260 DBHCell:  202 407-2137

Fax #:  202 645-0456 Email:  Andre.Edwards3@dc.gov

Stuart-Hobson Middle School (Capitol Hill 

Custer) Ms. Dawn Clemens Ms. Molly Smith

410 E Street, N.E. Dawn.Clemens@dc.gov Social Worker

Washington, DC  20002

Main #:  202 671-6010 DBHCell:  202 365-5395

Fax #:  202 698-4720 Email:  Molly.Smith@dc.gov

Takoma Education Campus Ms. Rikki Taylor Ms. Zakiya Razzak

7010 Piney Branch Road, N.W. Rikki.Taylor@dc.gov Social Worker

Washington, DC 20012 Child Associate:  Charity Thompson

Main #:  202 671-6050 Cell: 202 365-3226 DBHCell:  202 253-1733

1 1 DCPS Fax #: 202 671-5305 PS-8th Email: tthomcat85@aol.com Email:  Zakiya.Razzak@dc.gov

Thomas, Neval Elementary School Ms. Ruth Barnes Ms. Corliss Walker

650 Anacostia Avenue N.E. Ruth.Barnes@dc.gov Mental Health Specialist

Washington, DC  20019 Child Associate:  Charity Thompson

Main #:  202 724-4593 Cell: 202 365-3226 DBHCell:  202 834-2416

Fax #:  202 724-5053 P3-5th Email: tthomcat85@aol.com Email: Corliss.Walker@dc.gov

Turner Elementary School Mr. Robert Gregory Ms. Carrie Grundmayer

3264 Stanton Road, SE Robert.Gregory@dc.gov Social Worker

Washington, DC  20020 Child Associate:  Shauneka Levett

Main #:  202 645-3470 Cell: 202 706-4670 DBHCell:  202 494-0664

Fax #:  202 645-3467 Email: Shauneka_stark@yahoo.com Email:  Carrie.Grundmayer@dc.gov

Walker-Jones Education Campus Mr. Michael Moss Ms. Beverly Maskittie

1125 New Jersey Avenue, N.W. Michael.Moss@dc.gov Social Worker

Washington, DC  20001 Child Associate:  Anthony McCree

Main #:  202 939-5934 Cell:  202 422-3351 DBHCell:  202 253-3857

Fax #:  202 535-1307 Email:  amccree2nd@yahoo.com Email:  Beverly.Maskittie@dc.gov
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Wheatley Education Campus Mr. Marshall Scott Cartland Ms. Angelique Calhoun

1299 Neal Street, N.E. Marshall.Cartland@dc.gov Social Worker

Washington, DC  20002

Main #:  202 939-5970 DBHCell:  202 725-8345

Fax #:  202 724-9090 Email:  Angelique.Calhoun@dc.gov

Wilson, W. Senior High School Mr. Peter Cahall Dr. Perette Arrington

3950 Chesapeake Street, N.W. Pete.Cahall@dc.gov Clinical Psychologist

Washington, DC  20008

Main #:  202 282-0120 DBHCell: 202 494-3157

Fax #:  202 282-0077 Email: Perette.Arrington@dc.gov9th-12th

DCPS5 1

1
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DCPS3
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Booker T. Washington Public Charter 

School for the Technical Arts Dr. Hope Asterilla Ms. JoEtta Thomas

1346 Florida Avenue, N.W. Hasterilla@btwschool.org Social Worker

Washington,  DC  20009

Main:  202 232-6090 DBHCell:  202-441-7835

Fax #: 202  232-6282 Email:  Joetta.Thomas@dc.gov

Center City Public Charter School 

Columbia Heights Campus Ms. Niya White Mr. William McNulty

220 Highview Place, SE nwhite@centercitypcs.org Social Worker

Washington, DC 20032 Child Associate:  Sandra Randolph

Main #: 202 562-7070 Cell: 202-907-5807 DBHCell:  202 295-7036

Fax #: 202 574-5829 Email: mssandrarandolph@yahoo.com Email: William.Mcnulty@dc.gov

Cedar Tree Academy Public Charter School Dr. LaTonya Henderson Ms. Julie Pokusa

3701 Hayes Street, N.E. lhenderson@cedartree-dc.org Social Worker

Washington,  DC  20019 Child Associate:  Crystal White

Main #:  202 398-2230 Cell: 202 569-9022  DBHCell:  202 281-9220

Fax #: 202 398-1966 Email:  White.Crystal96@yahoo.com Email: Julie.Pokusa@dc.gov

Cesar Chavez Public Charter School 

(Parkside Middle) Ms. Felichia Irick Mrs. Laura Seidel Delaney

3701 Hayes Street, N.E. felicia.irick@chavezschools.org Social Worker

Washington,  DC  20019

Main #:  202 398-2230 DBHCell:  202 527-0834

Fax #: 202 398-1966 Email:  Laura.Delaney@dc.gov

Eagle Academy PCS at New Jersey Ave. 

Campus Mrs. Nicole Walker Ms. Julie Pokusa

1017 New Jersey Avenue, SE nwalker@eagleacademypcs.org

Washington, DC  20003 Child Associate: Yvonne Trent-Hunter

Main #: 202 459-6825 Cell: 202 710-6984  DBHCell:  202 281-9220

6 2

DC Public 

Charter Fax #: 476-6796 PK3-2nd Email: Hunterymhun@aol.com Email: Julie.Pokusa@dc.gov

Eagle Academy PCS at McGogney Mr. Jeffrey Cline Dr. Oron Gan

3400 Wheeler Road, SE jcline@eagleacademypcs.org Clinical Psychologist

Washington, DC  20032 Child Associate:  Shauneka Levett

Main #: 202 544-2646 Cell: 202 706-4670 DBHCell: 202 365-5133

8 1

DC Public 

Charter Fax #: 544-0187 PK3-3rd Email: Shauneka_stark@yahoo.com Email: Oron.Gan@dc.gov

7

DC Public 
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2

1
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8 2
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1
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E.L. Haynes Public Charter School 

(Georgia Avenue Campus) Mr. Myron Long Ms. Claudia Price

3600 Georgia Ave, NW mlong@elhaynes.org Social Worker

Washington, DC  20010

Main #: 202 667-4446 DBHCell:  202 669-6424

Fax #: 202 667-8811 Email:  Claudia.Price@dc.gov

E.L. Haynes Public Charter School (Kansas 

Avenue Campus) Ms. Kyna Williams Ms. Claudia Price

4501 Kansas Avenue, NW Kwilliams@elhaynes.org Social Worker

Washington, DC  20011

Main #: 202 667-4446 DBHCell:  202 669-6424

Fax #: 202 667-8811 Email:  Claudia.Price@dc.gov

Friendship Blowe-Pierce Academy PCS Dr. Jeffrey Grant Dr. Taiwan Lovelace

725 19th Street, N.E. jgrant@friendshipschools.org Mental Health Specialist

Washington, DC  20002

Main #:  202 572-1070 DBHCell:  202 834-2636

Fax #:  202 399-6157 Email:  Taiwan.Lovelace@dc.gov

Friendship Collegiate Academy PCS Ms. Peggy Jones Mrs. Avise Watts Pollard

4095 Minnesota Avenue, NE Pjones@friendshipschools.org Mental Health Specialist

Washington, DC  20019

Main #:  202 396-5500 Cell:  202 391-5825  

Fax #:  202 396-8229 Email:  Avise.Pollard@dc.gov

Maya Angelou Public Charter School 

MS/HS (Evans Campus) Mr. Harold Miles Ms. Janice Jackson

5600 East Capital Street, N.E. Hmiles@seeforever.org Social Worker

Washington, DC  20019 Mr. Corey Carter

Main #:  202 232-2885 Cocarter@seeforever.org DBHCell:  202 744-1849

Fax #:  202 315-3995 Email:  Janice.Jackson@dc.gov

Meridian Public Charter School Ms. Tamara Cooper Mr. James DelGiudice

2120 13th Street, N.W. Tcooper@meridian-dc.org Social Worker

Washington, DC  20009 Child Associate:  Lakeysha Rose

Main #:  202 387-9830 Cell: 202 294-9421 DBHCell:  202 365-9062

Fax #:  202 238-0036 Email: Lrose_westlink@hotmail.com Email:  James.Delgiudice@dc.gov

SELA Public Charter School Dr. Jason C. Lody Mr. William McNulty

6015-17 Chillum Place, NE Email:  jlody@selapcs.org

Washington,  DC  20011 Child Associate:  Kim Simms

Main #:  202 670-7352 Cell: 443-455-0497 DBHCell:  202 295-7036

Fax #: 202 Email: Kim.Simms3@yahoo.com Email:  William.Mcnulty@dc.gov
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Clinical Program Administrator, 

Prevention & Early Intervention Programs  202 698-1871               202 631-3458 Barbara.Parks@dc.gov

Program Manager, School Mental Health 

Program  202 698-2391               202 834-2634 Charneta.Scott@dc.gov

Supervisory Clinical Psychologist  202 698-2393               202 329-9470 Shana.Bellow@dc.gov

Supervisory Social Worker  202 698-2436               202 222-8785 Jacqueline.Droddy@dc.gov

Supervisory Social Worker  202 698-2395               202 834-0258 Gregory.Pretlow@dc.gov

Supervisory Social Worker  202 698-1869               202 297-7037 Erica.Barnes@dc.gov

Program Evaluator  202 698-2430                         N/A Meghan.Sullivan@dc.gov

Program Specialist  202 698-2399                         N/A Monica.Bullard@dc.gov

Program Manager, School Primary 

Project  202 698-2469               202 446-4128 Jwan.Griffin@dc.gov

Local Child Wellness Coordinator  202 698-2291                         N/A Sarah.Pogue@dc.gov

Administrative & Organizational Analyst  202 698-1869                         N/A

Ms. J'Wan Griffin

Vacant

Ms. Monica Bullard

Dr. Shana Bellow

Ms. Jacqueline Droddy

Mr. Gregory Pretlow

Ms. Sarah Pogue

Dr. Meghan Sullivan

Primary Project Child Associates are in the following 26 Schools

Ms. Erica Barnes

Mrs. Barbara J. Parks

Dr. Charneta Scott
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